PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6744266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DMITRY YURIEVICH PYATNITSKY	05/28/2021
DMITRY ALEXANDROVICH DAVYDOV	05/28/2021
ALEXEY YURIEVICH VDOVIN	05/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "MIKS"	
Street Address:	TERRITORY OF THE INNOVATION CENTER SKOLKOVO	
Internal Address:	UL. LUGOVAYA, DOM 4, STR. 7, POM. 16	
City:	MOSCOW	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	143026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17297698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: bnapear@nixonvan.com, PTOmail@nixonvan.com

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GPK-6246-98	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GORDON P. KLANCNIK	
SIGNATURE:	/Gordon P. Klancnik/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

506697448

PATENT REEL: 056434 FRAME: 0219 source=6246-98 DeclarationAssignment#page1.tif source=6246-98 DeclarationAssignment#page2.tif source=6246-98 DeclarationAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056434 FRAME: 0220

Doc code: Oath Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Attorney Docket Number	GPK-6246-98	
First Named Inventor	DVATNITSKY Dmitry Vuriey	ich

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR D	ESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)	
USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET	r (37 CFR 1.76)	
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR		
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16)	()) required)	
AN APPARATUS FOR MULTISENSOR ELECTROMAGNETIC DEFEC	CTOSCOPY AND INTEGRITY MONITORING	
(Title of the Invention)		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	L. L	
This declaration is directed to:		
the attached application, or United States Application Number To Be Assigned filed , or		
PCT International application number PCT/RU2019/050099 filed on Ju	ıly 1, 2019.	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventic	n in the application,	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is pr	unishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001	
by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	***************************************	
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in		
WHEREAS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "MIKS" (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Territory of the innovation center Skolkovo, ut. Lugovaya, dom 4, str. 7, pom. 16 Moscow 143026 RUSSIAN FEDERATION, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, releases, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.		
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)		
Dmitry Virievich	PYATNITSKY	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 28.05, 2021	
Witnessed by: Louison Safeaco		
Signature of witness:	Date: 9/08/202/	
C July	Date: 18.05.2021	

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Attorney Docket Number GPK-6248-98

First Named Inventor PYATNITSKY Dmitry Yunavich

pull medicana	Hed Black PAMINETSKI, Dillilly Laboriti	
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DI USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET	ESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) (37 CFR 1.76)	
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing		
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(
AN APPARATUS FOR MULTISENSOR ELECTROMAGNETIC DEFECTOR OF WELL CASINGS	CTOSCOPY AND INTEGRITY MONITORING	
(Title of the Invention)		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number To Be Assigned filed , or PCT International application number PCT/RU2019/050099 filed on July 1, 2019.		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention	n in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is publy fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	unishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001	
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in t		
WHEREAS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "MIKS" (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Territory of the innovation center Skolkovo, ul. Lugovaya, dom 4, str. 7, pom. 16 Moscow 143026 RUSSIAN FEDERATION, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, International Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.		
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)		
Dmitry Alexandrovich	DAVYDOV	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 28.05.2021	
Witnessed by:		
Name: Leyson Steela	Date 12.05 2021	
Signature of witness:	Date: H. OS. 2021	

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Attorney Docket Number	GPK-6246-98	_
Direi Named Inventor	PYATNITSKY Dmitry Yurievich	ŀ

Declaration Submitted After Initial Filling (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) AN APPARATUS FOR MULTISENSOR ELECTROMAGNETIC DEFECTOSCOPY AND INTEGRITY MONITORING OF WELL CASINGS (Title of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number To Be Assigned filed or PCT International application number PCT/RU2019/050099 filed on July 1, 2019. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "MIKS" (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Territory of the innovation center Skolkovo, ul. Lugovaya, dom 4, str. 7, pom. 16 Moscow 143026 RUSSIAN FEDERATION, is desirous		lamed inventor PYATMITSAT, Diffitly Fullevicit	
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filling (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(fl)) required) AN APPARATUS FOR MULTISENSOR ELECTROMAGNETIC DEFECTOSCOPY AND INTEGRITY MONITORING OF WELL CASINGS (Title of the Inventor) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the strached application, or United States Application Number To Be Assigned filed, or United States Application Number To Be Assigned filed, or United States Application number PCTRUZ019/05/099 filed on July 1, 2019. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. Loelieve I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than time (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "MIKS" (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Tentory of the innovision center Socious, ut. Lugovaya, dorn 4, str. 7, porn. 16 Moscow 145/26 RUSSIAN FEDERATION, is estimated assigned of securing an interest therein. NOW, THEREFORE. In consideration of Tor Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby achoroveledged, the early ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said application, and all resulting policitions based thereon including any and all conflicusions, divisions, releases, and substitute of said application, and all resulting policitions based thereon including any and all conflicusions, divisions, releases, and substitute of said application, and all resulting policitions adheres, and the ASSIGNOR in the assignation for the Protection of Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIG	USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHE	DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) ET (37 CFR 1.76)	
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(ft) required) AN APPARATUS FOR MULTISENSOR ELECTROMAGNETIC DEFECTOSCOPY AND INTEGRITY MONITORING OF WELL CASINGS (Title of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application or United States Application Number To Be Assigned filed or United States Application Number To Be Assigned filed or PCT International explication number PCT/RU2019/050099 filed on July 1, 2019. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. Loelieve I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I believe I am the original inventor than five (6) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MIKS' (hereinafter ASSIGNORE), an antity, having an office and place of business at Territory of the minovation center Stockhovo, ut. Lugovaya, don't 4, str. 7, pom. 16 Moscow 1430/28 RUSSIAN FEDERATION, is desirous of acquiring an interest thresion. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) sector other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hareby sells, assigns, and transfors unto the said. ASSIGNOR is accounted to the protection of flore Dollars (\$10.00) sector other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hareby sells, assigns, and transfors arrito the said an examination of the protection of florestral Property in the subsection of the protection of industrial Property in the subsection of the protection of industrial Property in the subsection of the protection of industrial Property interest in the ASSI	Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: I the attached application, or United States Application Number To Be Assigned filed or United States Application number PCT/RU2019/050099 filed on July 1, 2019. The above-identified application number PCT/RU2019/050099 filed on July 1, 2019. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. Ibelieve I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Interestly acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (6) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, thin ITED LIABILITY COMPANY "MIKS" (hereinafter ASSIGNEB, an antity, having an office and place of business at Territory of the innovation center Skolkove, ut. Lugovaya, don't 4, str. 7, pom. 16 Moscow 145208 RUSSIAN FEDERATION, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOM. THEREFOREE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the sald ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the sald assigns and elaptication and to the linventon as described in the aforesaid application, and to the United States of America and ell foreign countries, in and to the linventon as described in the aforesaid application, and to the United States of America and ell foreign countries, in and to the linventon as described in the aforesaid application, and to the United States of America and Beatins, together with the right of priority under the International Conventor for the Protection of Industrial Property, International protections and the sald applications and the Assignment of Amer	OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16	S(f)) required)	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number To Be Assigned filed or United States Application Number To Be Assigned filed or PCT International application number PCT/RU2019/050099 filed on July 1, 2019. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. Loelieve I am the original inventor or an original pion: inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any wititul false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by tine or imprisonment of not more than five (6) years, or both. WHEREAS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "MIKS" (Interination Assignable, an entity, having an office and place of business at Territory of the impovation center Skolkovo, ul. Lugovaya, don 4, str. 7, pom. 16 Moscow 143026 RUSSIAN FEDERATION, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are herby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, relastice, and to the invention as described in the diversed application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, relastice, and until the right of printing under the international agreements to which the United States of America and eligents, together with the right of printing under the international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks to islate said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest sa ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives it is understood and agreed that ASSIGNE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE and will co	AN APPARATUS FOR MULTISENSOR ELECTROMAGNETIC DEFI OF WELL CASINGS	ECTOSCOPY AND INTEGRITY MONITORING	
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number To Be Assigned filed or United States Application Number To Be Assigned filed or PCT (International application number PCT/RU2019/050099 filed on July 1, 2019. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. Loelieve I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Increby acknowledge that any wittlut false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (6) years, or both. WHEREAS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "MIKS" (Interinater ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Territory of the innovation center's Solkovo, ul. Lugovaya, dom 4, str. 7, pom. 16 Moscow 143026 RUSSIAN FEDERATION, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and all resulting patients, together with the right of priority under the International agreements to which the United States of America and all depressions based thereon including any and all confinuations, divisions, relissing, and substitute of said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all confinuations, divisions, relissing, and substitute of said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all confinuations, divisions, relissing, and substitute of said application and to all invention relieves the Commission of Patients and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, to successors, assigns, a	(Title of the Invention)		
□ this attached application, or □ United States Application Number To Be Assigned filed or □ United States Application Number PCT/RU2019/050099 filed on July 1, 2019. □ PCT International application umber PCT/RU2019/050099 filed on July 1, 2019. □ International application was made or authorized to be made by me. □ believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. □ Interestly acknowledge that any wittut false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 □ by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. □ WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. □ WHEREAS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "MirS" (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Territory of the innovation center Skotkovo, ut. Lugovaya, dom 4, str. 7, pom. 16 Moscow 143028 RUSSIAN FEDERATION, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; □ NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hareby sells, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and usuable of each application and all resulting palents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, International palents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, International palents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention Terherational agreements to which the United States of America and reason to the S	As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
It believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "MIKS" (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Territory of the innovation center Skolkovo, ul. Lugovaya, dom 4, str. 7, pom. 16 Moscow 143026 RUSSIAN FEDERATION, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said of a country of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said application of which are hereby acknowledged, the said assignor self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	Tunited States Application Number To Be Assigned filed or	July 1, 2019.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 'MIKS' (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Territory of the innovation center Skolkovo, ul. Lugovaya, dom 4, str. 7, pom. 16 Moscow 143026 RUSSIAN FEDERATION, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNORS entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and lit foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the afforesid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patients, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the priority Property, International Jugoveneton for the Protection of Industrial Property, International Assignments of Patients and Trademarks to issue States of America achieres and the ASSIGNOR hereby achieves and horselves antivizes and requests the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks to issue States of America achieres and the ASSIGNOR hereby achieves and horselves and requests the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patient to ASSIGNEE, for this invention, assignment and all patients are patients assignments and applications for patients based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successo	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "MIKS" (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Territory of the innovation center Skolkovo, ul. Lugovaya, dom 4, str. 7, pom. 16 Moscow 143026 RUSSIAN FEDERATION, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$40.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said application and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patients, together with the right of priority under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, International Convention for the Protection and Industrial Models, and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, storeys Nixonal Venderhye P.C. have represented with Convention of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, storeys N	I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invent	tion in the application.	
WHEREAS, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "MIKS" (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Territory of the innovation center Skolkovo, ul. Lugovaya, dom 4, str. 7, pom. 16 Moscow 143026 RUSSIAN FEDERATION, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby silks, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNORS entire right, title and interest in the United States of Assigned all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and sail resulting patients together with the right of priority under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, International Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE; its interest as ASSIGNEE is successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE stomeys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE; full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred, and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	punishable under 16 0.5.6. 1001	
Territory of the innovation center Skolkovo, ul. Lugovaya, dom 4, str. 7, pom. 16 Moscow 14,3026 Russian PEDERATION, is desired of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of Assigned thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, releases, and substitutes of said application, and subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, releases, and substitutes of said application, and substitutes of said application, and substitutes of said application, and substitutes of said subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, releases, and substitutes of said polication, and substitutes of said application, and to the invention of Industrial Property, Inferior America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its interest and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE is this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer alike interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE further based to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal			
of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents nearby sells, assigns, and interest in the United States of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, relissues, and substitutes of said application and all resulting patients, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. International patients, together with the inght of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. International Convention Relating to Patients, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks to issue states Patient to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S will protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred, and ASSIGNEE'S will protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred, and ASSIGNEE'S will protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. AGREED and executed as noted below: Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, If any: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Alexey Fundamental Property International Assignation of the protection of the protection of the prote	Territory of the innovation center Skolkovo, ul. Lugovaya, dom 4, str. 7, pom. 16 of acquiring an interest therein;	MOSCOW 143026 ROSSIAN FEDERATION, 16 desilous	
representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patients deset distribution; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred, and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Alexey Yurievich Date:	of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents nere ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNOR'S examerica and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the afosubsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisali resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Continuation of Con	spy sells, assigns, and transfers that the same harring registry, and interest in the United States of resaid application, and to the said application and to all sions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and neention for the Protection of Industrial Property. Intering other international agreements to which the United is the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only	
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Alexey Yunevich Date: USAN JOLIA Signature of witness: Date:	representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents desect the borr, growing and of or related to the said invention;		
ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of the thereto in Assignee. AGREED and executed as noted below: Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Alexey Alexey Inventor's Signature: Witnessed by: Name: Date:	to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and tritle in and to the invention hereby transferred, and		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Alexey Aurievich Under 18.05.1011 Witnessed by: Name: Date: 0.0.0001	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.		
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Alexey)		
Inventor's Signature: Jeg Date: 28.05.2021 Witnessed by: Name: Open Sefection Signature of witness: Date: 0.0.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00	(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)		
Witnessed by: Name: Signature of witness: Date: 0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.	(10200)		
Name: / U/gan SyleUQ Signature of witness: Date: 0.000.0001	Inventor's Signature:	28.05.2021	
Signature of witness: / Date: 0.0.0.0.0.1			
	Signature of witness:	Date: 28.06.2021	

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

PATENT REEL: 056434 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 06/03/2021